rts

0.
94

4.
64

*
2.

63
0.

00
0.

22
0.

27
6.

48
*

1.
33

C
hi

2  te
st

 fo
r S

ch
oo

lin
g

31
.7

0*
*

48
.2

4*
*

32
.2

1*
*

5.
70

*
22

.2
2*

*
17

.4
7*

*
0.

06
0.

01

Sw
itc

hi
ng

 D
ow

n
Sw

itc
hi

ng
 U

p
Tr

an
si

tio
ns

 to
 U

ne
m

pl
oy

m
en

t
Lo

g
Ea

rn
in

gs
 C

ha
ng

es
 o

f S
ta

ye
rs

N
ot

es
:T

he
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
s

in
th

is
ta

bl
e

ar
e

th
e

sa
m

e
as

th
e

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

s
in

ta
bl

e
5.

To
sa

ve
sp

ac
e,

w
e

on
ly

re
po

rt
th

e
co

ef
fic

ie
nt

s
fo

r
im

po
rt

s,
sc

ho
ol

in
g

an
d

IN
T

I 2
00

4−
20

05
.O

LS
co

ef
fic

ie
nt

s
ar

e
re

po
rt

ed
w

it
h

st
an

da
rd

er
ro

rs
,c

lu
st

er
ed

at
th

e
BE

A
-y

ea
r

le
ve

l,
in

pa
re

nt
he

se
s.

N
um

be
rs

in
it

al
ic

s
ar

e
de

ca
da

li
m

pa
ct

s.

an
d

*i
nd

ic
at

e
st

at
is

ti
ca

ls
ig

ni
fic

an
ce

at
th

e
1%

an
d

5%
le

ve
ls

,r
es

pe
ct

iv
el

y.

49

Table 11. Sensitivity Results: CPS Sample Selection

VARIABLES Switching Down Switching Up Transitions to Unemployment Log Earnings Changes of Stayers
1-year levels FE 1-year levels FE 1-year levels FE 1-year levels FE

Service Characteristics
Imports 0.031* 0.015 -0.008 0.000 0.001 0.004 -0.008 -0.014*

0.006 0.027 -0.001 0.000 0.000 0.007 -0.014 -0.025
(0.012) (0.004) (0.012) (0.004) (0.002) (0.001) (0.008) (0.005)

Exports -0.073 -0.011* 0.031 -0.004 0.003 -0.002 0.017 0.008
(0.027) (0.005) (0.020) (0.005) (0.003) (0.002) (0.014) (0.008)

Domestic Demand -0.103* -0.014 -0.094 -0.016 -0.012 -0.001* 0.186 0.001
(0.048) (0.001) (0.061) (0.002) (0.012) (0.000) (0.071) (0.006)

ICT 0.174 0.027 0.213 0.024* 0.035 0.009 -0.181 0.010
(0.137) (0.007) (0.147) (0.010) (0.031) (0.003) (0.217) (0.017)

Individual Characteristics
Schooling -0.010 -0.010 -0.005 0.002 -0.002 -0.002 0.008 -0.001

(0.001) (0.001) (0.001) (0.001) (0.000) (0.000) (0.003) (0.005)
Experience -0.003 -0.004 -0.005 -0.004 -0.000* -0.000 0.001 -0.006

(0.000) (0.000) (0.001) (0.001) (0.000) (0.000) (0.002) (0.005)
Experience2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.000 0.000

(0.000) (0.000) (0.000) (0.000) (0.000) (0.000) (0.000) (0.000)
Married -0.019 -0.020 -0.017 -0.013 -0.010 -0.010 0.037 0.000

(0.003) (0.003) (0.004) (0.004) (0.001) (0.001) (0.010) (0.027)
Male 0.020 -0.003 0.010* 0.009 0.004 0.003* -0.026 -0.010

(0.005) (0.004) (0.004) (0.003) (0.001) (0.001) (0.007) (0.008)
White -0.025 -0.028 -0.026 -0.025 -0.005 -0.004 0.025 -0.010

(0.005) (0.005) (0.004) (0.005) (0.001) (0.001) (0.013) (0.027)
Nontradeable Dummies
INT -0.042 -0.120 -0.015 0.207 0.001 -0.010 0.021 0.123

(0.027) (0.030) (0.027) (0.041) (0.003) (0.013) (0.014) (0.047)
INT x I1995-96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - -
INT x I1997-98 0.032 0.003 -0.014 -0.005 -0.002 0.001 -0.010 -0.011

(0.036) (0.008) (0.034) (0.008) (0.005) (0.003) (0.016) (0.014)
INT x I1999-2000 0.017 0.003 -0.015 -0.009 -0.001 0.002 -0.008 -0.020

(0.036) (0.010) (0.034) (0.009) (0.004) (0.003) (0.020) (0.015)
INT x I2001 0.055 0.033* 0.009 0.016 -0.001 0.003 -0.051 -0.047

(0.061) (0.015) (0.045) (0.020) (0.005) (0.004) (0.044) (0.026)
INT x I2002-2003 0.034 0.039 -0.008 -0.014 -0.004 -0.001 -0.010 -0.017

(0.040) (0.013) (0.031) (0.011) (0.004) (0.003) (0.019) (0.015)
INT x I2004-2005 0.007 0.024 -0.005 -0.015 -0.003 0.000 -0.026 -0.041*

(0.036) (0.014) (0.031) (0.013) (0.003) (0.004) (0.019) (0.019)

Observations 169,712 169,712 169,712 169,712 169,712 169,712 169,712 169,712
Wald test of indep. eqns. 43.16 56.76 26.16 15.81 37.57 38.33 38.97 52.17
Selection Equation
Excluded Regressors
Family size -0.039 -0.036 -0.036 -0.040 -0.029 -0.028 -0.042 -0.046

(0.004) (0.004) (0.004) (0.004) (0.004) (0.004) (0.004) (0.004)
Number of children 0.023 0.019 0.018 0.020 0.004 0.003 0.030 0.032

(0.006) (0.006) (0.006) (0.006) (0.006) (0.006) (0.006) (0.006)
House owner 0.490 0.485 0.475 0.484 0.568 0.567 0.378 0.412

(0.013) (0.012) (0.010) (0.010) (0.011) (0.011) (0.013) (0.013)
Same house last year 0.120 0.123 0.134 0.131 0.152 0.152 0.138 0.141

(0.011) (0.011) (0.011) (0.011) (0.011) (0.011) (0.010) (0.011)

Notes: The specifications for the second-stage regressions in this table are the same as the corresponding specifications in
tables 5–8. The selection equations also include all the variables in the second-stage regressions. To save space, we only
report the coefficients for the excluded regressors. Numbers in italics are decadal impacts. Standard errors clustered at
the BEA-year level are in parentheses.  and * indicate statistical significance at the 1% and 5% levels, respectively.

50

Ta
bl

e
12

.S
en

si
ti

vi
ty

R
es

ul
ts

:I
nc

lu
di

ng
R

ic
h-

C
ou

nt
ry

Se
rv

ic
e

Tr

[…]

72
,7

80
72

,7
80

R
-s

qu
ar

ed
0.

02
1

0.
02

0
0.

03
9

0.
03

9
0.

02
3

0.
02

3
0.

04
6

0.
04

6
0.

00
9

0.
00

9
0.

01
0

0.
01

0
0.

00
7

0.
00

7
0.

00
8

0.
00

8

N
ot

es
:

Th
e

ev
en

-n
um

be
re

d
co

lu
m

ns
re

pe
at

ou
r

ba
se

lin
e

re
su

lt
s

th
at

ap
pe

ar
in

co
lu

m
ns

1
an

d
5

of
ta

bl
es

5–
8.

Th
e

od
d-

nu
m

be
re

d
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
s

ad
d

to
th

es
e

ba
se

lin
e

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

s
tw

o
m

or
e

re
gr

es
so

rs
:

im
po

rt
s

an
d

ex
po

rt
s

of
se

rv
ic

es
w

it
h

th
e

G
8.

O
LS

co
ef

fic
ie

nt
s

ar
e

re
po

rt
ed

.
N

um
be

rs
in

it
al

ic
s

ar
e

de
ca

da
li

m
pa

ct
s.

St
an

da
rd

er
ro

rs
,

cl
us

te
re

d
at

th
e

BE
A

-y
ea

r
le

ve
l,

ap
pe

ar
in

pa
re

nt
he

se
s.

an

d
*

in
di

ca
te

st
at

is
ti

ca
ls

ig
ni

fic
an

ce
at

th
e

1%
an

d
5%

le
ve

ls
,r

es
pe

ct
iv

el
y.

51

Table 13. Other Sensitivity Results: The Coefficient on Imports

Transitions to Log Earnings Changes
Switching Down Switching Up Unemployment of Stayers

Sepcification description Coeff.
Decadal
Impacts Coeff.

Decadal
Impacts Coeff.

Decadal
Impacts Coeff.

Decadal
Impacts

0. Baseline 0.019  0.039 0.004 0.007 0.005  0.009 -0.013 * -0.023
1. M and X  Not Lagged 0.021 * 0.038 0.001 0.002 0.004 * 0.007 -0.013 * -0.023
2. Poor Countries 0.022  0.040 -0.002 -0.004 0.008  0.014 -0.011 -0.020
3. Omit Non-OPS 0.019  0.034 0.003 0.005 0.006  0.011 -0.013 * -0.023
4. Only BPT Services 0.014  0.025 0.003 0.005 0.006  0.011 -0.014  -0.025
5. Drop Blinder Criterion 0.016  0.029 0.004 0.007 0.004 * 0.007 -0.011 * -0.020
6. Omit Tech. Bubble 0.016  0.029 0.001 0.002 0.004  0.007 -0.010 * -0.018
7. Drop Variables D & I 0.017  0.031 0.000 0.000 0.005  0.009 -0.009  -0.016
8. Use M/D and X/D 48.230  0.050 -2.859 -0.003 9.880 0.010 -24.793 -0.026
9. Probit 0.014  0.025 -0.000 0.000 0.006  0.011
10. Logit 0.014  0.025 0.000 0.000 0.006  0.011
11. Multinomial Logit 0.012  0.022 -0.001 -0.002 0.005  0.009
12. 2-digit Switching 0.012  0.022 -0.003 -0.005
13. ! (Weeks Unemp) /
   (Weeks in LF) 0.002 * 0.004
14. ! Weeks Worked -0.200  -0.360
15. Log !  of Weekly Wage -0.010 * -0.018
16. Log ! of Hourly Wage -0.013 * -0.023

Notes: This table reports the coefficient on U.S. service imports from China and India for a large number of additional
specifications. The first row repeats our baseline specification i.e., the level fixed effect OLS results from column 5
in tables 5–8. The level fixed effect specification is used throughout this table. ‘Coeff.’ is the coefficient on imports.
‘Decadal Impacts’ is the cumulative 10-year impact that appears in italics in tables 5–8.  and * indicate statistical
significance at the 1% and 5% levels, respectively.

52

1. Mathematical Appendix

In this appendix we fully work out the comparative statics of the model. Since we never separately